

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 14455 of 2023**

***Sarat Kumar Sahoo***

**..... *Petitioner***  
**Mr. D. Mishra, Advocate**

**-versus-**

***Odisha Forest Development Corporation  
Ltd. and another***

**..... *Opposite Parties***

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE S. TALAPATRA  
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER  
01.08.2023**

**Order No.**  
01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. D. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that this court does not have the assignment for the matter and this has been listed erroneously. Let the matter be listed before the learned Single Judge, without delay.

***(S. Talapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)***  
***Judge***