

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.14455 of 2023**

***Sri Sarat Kumar Sahoo*** ..... ***Petitioner***  
***Mr. Digambara Mishra, Advocate***

*-versus-*

***Odisha Forest Development Corporation Ltd., Bhubaneswar and another*** ..... ***Opposite Parties***

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**14.08.2023**

**Order No.**

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
  2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
  3. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by Registered Post with A.D. by fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed within a week hence.
  4. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks hence.
  5. List this matter in the week commencing 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**  
**Judge**