

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.14455 of 2023

Sarat Kumar Sahoo **Petitioner**
Mr. D. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Odisha Forest Development Corporation Ltd., BBSR & another **Opposite Parties**
Mr. S.K. Pattanaik, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

Order No.

03.

ORDER
27.02.2024

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. As prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Opposite Parties, he is granted four weeks to file counter affidavit. After serving a copy of such counter in advance on learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file his rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
4. List this matter in the 1st week of July, 2024.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge