



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.14455 of 2023

Sarat Kumar Sahoo

Petitioner

Mr. D. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***Odisha Foresh
Development Corporation
Ltd., BBSR and Another***

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Advocate for Corporation

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

11.08.2025

Order No.

- 04.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Let a copy of the rejoinder affidavit be served on learned counsel appearing for the Corporation by tomorrow (12.08.2025).
4. Since pleadings are already completed, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file written notes of submission.
5. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 08.09.2025.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**