



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C ) No.14455 of 2023

**Sarat Kumar Sahoo** .... **Petitioner**  
*Proxy Counsel*

-versus-

**OFDC Ltd. & Others** .... **Opposite Parties**  
*Mr. P.K. Pattanaik,*  
*Adv.*  
*(for Corporation)*

**COROM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**  
**10.02.2026**

**Order**  
**No**

7. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. On the request made on behalf of Mr. D. Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 30.03.2026.

sangita

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**