



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**WP(C) No. 14455 of 2023**

***Sarat Kumar Sahoo***

.....

***Petitioner***

Ms. S.L. Pattanaik, Adv.

*-versus-*

***OFDC Ltd. & Ors.***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**09.04.2026**

**Order No. 08**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Ms. S.L. Pattanaik, learned counsel contended that brief was earlier dealt with by the Corporation through Mr. S.K. Pattanaik, learned Senior Counsel. After his demise the brief has been transferred to her, and she will make her appearance on behalf of the Corporation.
4. On the request made by Ms. S.L. Pattanaik, learned counsel, list this matter in the week commencing 29.06.2026.

**(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)**

***Judge***

*Jyoti*